RQ Data Dashoard -

Results since

PAID ONLY as of 5.13.24

- VA Ready

For the Week Ending 5/13/24

Total Active FINAL Applicants
6463

Paid
Excluding

191 6272

Draft Status.

Active
scholars)

Adjusted
Withdrawn

Sign Up Final: 6193: :
Certified Final : 6192 = 6,192 paid, 0 to be paid, 0 In Review, 0 to be reviewed
FY21- 703 (Audit) (627 Paid, 44 Accrued Pd, 32 Never Submitted)

FY22-1868 (Audit) (1,850 Paid; 18 Accrued)

FY23-2,838 Paid; 118 Accrued

FY24-665 Legacy PAID: 665 Paid, 0to be Paid, 01n Review, 0 to be reviewed,
FY24 - 80 PAID: 190 in FY24 Scholars Active in Pipeline not yet complete,

192 Paid; 0 To be Paid; 0 In Review; 1 to reviewed (not submitted in Certified)

Data inal/Sul

Certificate Program Attendees
From highest to lowest

T Final

Applicants  Cumistve Ranking % Excluding COL

% of All

Certificate Programs

Medical Assistant (CMA/CCMA) Healthcare 32 18.29% 14.48%
Certified Billing and Coding Specialist Healtheare. 0.00% 0.00%
Phlebotomy Technician Healthcare 39 22.29% 17.65%
Pharmacy Technician Healthcare 1 0.57% 0.45%)|
| Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) Healthcare 0.00% 0.00%|
 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) Healthcare 1 6.29% 4.98%)|
 Certified Professional Coder Healthcare 0.00% 0.00%|
Patient Care Technician Healthcare 0.00% 0.00%|
Medication Aide Healthcare 1 0.57% 0.45%)|
Registered Medical Assistant (RMA) Heattheare 0.00% 0.00%
| CompTIA Security+ 1T_Computer/Cyber 0.00% 0.00%|
| Customer Service & Sales IT_Computer/Cyber 0.00% 0.00%)|
[AWS Cloud Practitioner IT_Computer/Cyber 0.00% 0.00%|
[AWS Certified Solutions Architect IT_Computer/Cyber 0.00% 0.00%|
Certified Ethical Hacker IT_Computer/Cyber 0.00% 0.00%)|
| CompTIA Linux+ IT_Computer/C. 1 0.57% 0.45%|
| CompTIA IT Fundamentals 17_computer/C 14 8.00% 6.339%
| Commercial Driver s License - Class A Skilled Trodes 46 20.81%
Power Line Worker 1 Skilled Trodes 0.00% 0.00%|
HVAC - Level 1 Skilled Trodes 15 8.57% 6.79%
Electrical - Level 1 Skilled Trodes 9 5.14% 4.07%)|
Heavy Equipment Operations - Level 1 Skiled Trades 10 571% 452%
Marine Trade Training: Outside Machinist Skilld Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Marine Trade Training: Pipefitting Level 1 Skilld Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Certified Logistics Associate (CLA) Skilled Trades 0.00% 0.00%|
Plumbing - Level 1 Skilld Trades 3 171% 1.36%|
Electrical - Level 2 Skilled Trodes 5 2.86% 2.26%
Certified Logistics Technician (CLT) Skilled Trades 0.00% 0.00%|
HVAC - Level 2 Skilled Trodes 5 2.86% 2.26%
Measurement Materials and Safety Skilled Trades 0.00% 0.00%)|
| ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Brakes Skilled Trades 0.00% 0.00%|
Level | CNC Milling: Operations Skilled Trodes 0.00% 0.00%|
Level | CNC Milling: Programming Setup & Operations Skilld Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Plumbing - Level 2 Skilled Trades 3 1.71% 1.36%
Manual Milling Skills | Skilld Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Marine Trade Training: Electrical Level | Skilld Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Electrical - Level 3 Skilled Trodes 6 3.43% 2.71%
|ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Diesel Engines Skiled Trades 0.00% 0.00%
Heavy Equipment Operations - Level 2 Skilled Trodes 0.00% 0.00%|
Plumbing - Level 3 Skilld Trades 1 057% 0.45%
| ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Electrical / Electronic Systems. Skilled Trodes 0.00% 0.00%|

Skilled Trades

Bl A

By Industry Sector - Top 3 Credentials FY22 54 Within Sector

Information Technology - Computer & Cyber Sector Total ) Gy % of Al
CompTia A+ i1 Computer/c 2 686% 5.43%)
CompTIA IT Fundamentals i1 computer/c 1 8.00% 633%)
CompTIA Network+ i1 Computer/c 3 171% 136%
Healthcare Sector Total Sector Totals 84 cunane Rarkng % of Al
Medical Assistant (CMA/CCMA) Heotteare 32 1820%  14.48%)
Phicbotomy Technician Heotteare 39 220%  1765%
Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) Healthcare u 6.29% 4.98%

Skilled Trades Sector Total Sector Totals 107 Cumuitve Ranking % of All

Commercial Driver's License - Class A Skilled Trodes 6 1 2081%
Electrical - Level 1 Stilled Trodes 9 5.14% 2.07%)
HVAC - Level 1 Stilled Trodes 15 8.57% 6.79%

Unidentified .
Grand Total

#DIV/0!

urel Ridge Only - 221

5/13/2024

VCCS Campuses with Cerificate Programs
From highest to lowest Attendees Enroliment

€OL Credentisl
Scholars

% Excluding
D!

Participating School/Campus

CCWA- Reynolds/BrightPoint

Tidewater

Northern Virginia®

Thomas Nelson/Virginia Peninsula

Blue Ridge

Germanna

piedmont

Southside Virginia

Central Virginia

Lord Fairfax/Laurel Ridge

Patrick & Henry

Southwest Virginia

Paul D. Camp/Camp

Virginia Western

Rappahannock

New River

Wytheville

Eastern Shore.

Sentara College of Health Sciences - Chesape:
Dabney 5. Lancaster/Mountain Gateway
Virginia Highlands

Mountain Empire

Danville

Sentara College of Health Sciences - Williamst:
Sentara College of Health Sciences - Woodbrit
(Commonwealth Cyber Initiative NoVa Node
Grand Total

Tl Final %ofActva  Scholars Excluding
Applicants _ Cumustve Ranking Scholars cor
1,120 1 17.9% 707
727 2 116% 643
620 3 9.9% 529
524 4 8.4% 342
58 H 7.3% 312
a12 6 6.6% a1
318 7 5.1% 160
301 8 4.8% 191
225 9 3.6% 111
2 10 3.5% 175
203 3.2% 152
19 3.0% 131
187 3.0% 80
145 23% 6
130 21% 81
108 17% 100
92 15% 7
88 14% 2
60 10% 60
52 0.8% 2
2 0.5% 3
2 0.4% 2
2 0.4% 1
5 0.1% 5
3 0.0% 3
3 0.0% 3
6272 4084

2188

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

100%

% CDL Only
18.9%
38%
a2%
83%
6.7%
17.0%
7.2%
5.0%
5.2%

23%
27%
29%
37%
22%
04%
07%
2.8%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
01%
05%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100%

Bachelor's Degree
Associate Degree
(Graduate or Professional Degree

By Education Level
Tl Final

“hofActve  Scholars Excluding
Applicants olars oL

COL Credential
Scholars

% Excluding
[

% CDL Only

Male
Female
Prefer notto answer

Non-Binary

Grand Total

By Gender
T Final
Applicants

17 52.9% 79

101 45.7% 93

3 1.4% 3

0.0% -
221 100% 175

46

45.1%
53.1%
17%
0.0%

100%

% CDL Only

82.6%
17.4%
0.0%
0.0%

100%

d Race - Eth

%ofActive  Scholars Excluding  COL Credental % Excluding
By Self Indentified Race - Eth Applicants cou Scholars % CDL Only
Black / African American 18 8.1% 3 5 7.4% 109%
White 143 64.7% 110 3 629% 7L7%
Asian 3 1.4% 3 17% 0.0%
Hispanic or Latino 30 13.6% 26 4 14.9% 87%
Mutti-racial 10 4.5% 9 1 5.1% 22%
Prefer not to answer u 5.0% 8 3 a6% 65%
Other Race, Ethnicty, or Origin 3 1.4% 3 17% 0.0%
Middle Eastern 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0%
Native Hawailan / Pacific Islander 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0%
American Indian / Alaska Native 3 1.4% 3 1.7% 0.0%
Grand Total 221 100% 175 46 100% 100%

By Age
T Final ShofActve  Scholars Excluding  CDL Credental % Excluding

Age Range Applicants olars cor Scholars « % COL Only
1620 2 14.5% 29 3 16.6% 65%
2125 3 14.9% 28 5 16.0% 109%
26-30 38 17.2% 30 8 17.1% 17.4%
3135 27 122% 2 5 126% 109%
36-40 7 7.7% 12 5 6.9% 109%
4145 2 104% 7 6 97% 13.0%
46-50 8 3.6% 6 3.4% 43%
51-55 6 27% s 1 29% 22%
56-60 8 3.6% a 4 23% 87%
6174 3 1.4% 3 17% 0.0%
Unidentified 2 1.8% 19 7 10.9% 15.2%
Grand Total 221 100% 175 46 100% 100%




	Dashboard PAID 5.13.24  (2)
	Dashboard School PAID 5.13.24 
	Blue Ridge Dashboard
	Camp Dashboard
	CCWA Dashboard
	Central Virginia Dashboard
	Danville Dashboard
	Eastern Shore Dashboard
	Germana Dashboard
	Laurel Ridge Dashboard
	Mountain Empire Dashboard
	Mountain Gateway Dashboard
	New River Dashboard
	Northern VA Dashboard
	Patrick & Henry Dashboard
	Piedmont Dashboard
	Rappahannock Dashboard
	Southside Dashboard
	Southwest Dashboard
	Tidewater Dashboard
	Virginia Highlands Dashboard
	Virginia Peninsula Dashboard
	Virginia Western Dashboard
	Wytheville Dashboard
	Sentara Dashboard

