RQ Data Dashoard -Cumulative Results since Inception- VA Ready PAID ONLY as of 5.13.24

For the Week Ending 5/13/24	Total Active FINAL Applicants	Final Status - Pipeline*	Paid	Paid Excluding CDL	Draft Status (All Admin Accounts_no Active Scholars)	Adjusted Withdrawn
	6463	191	6272	6272	0	6001

Sign Up Finol: 6193: 6192: 6152 Paid; 0 To be Paid; 0 In Review, 1 to reviewed (not submitted in Certified)
Certified Final: 6192: 6,192 paid, 0 to be paid; 0 In Review, 0 to be reviewed
F721: 703 [Audit] (627 Paid; 44 Accrued Pd, 32 Newer Submitted)
F721: 868 [Audit] (635 Paid; 18 Accrued)
F721: 868 [Audit] (635 Paid; 18 Accrued)
F722: 838 Paid; 118 Accrued)
F723: 638 Paid; 118 Accrued)
F724: 665 Legacy PAID: 665 Paid, 0 to be Paid, 0 In Review, 0 to be reviewed,
F724: 80 PAID: 190 in F728 Scholars Active in Pipeline not yet complete,

Laurel Ridge Only - 221

		Ttl Final		
Certificate Programs	Sector	Applicants Cumu	lative Ranking % Excluding CDL	% of A
Medical Assistant (CMA/CCMA)	Healthcare	32	18.29%	14.48
Certified Billing and Coding Specialist Phlebotomy Technician	Healthcare Healthcare	39	0.00% 22.29%	0.00 17.65
Pharmacy Technician	Healthcare Healthcare	1	0.57%	0.45
Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)	Healthcare	•	0.00%	0.00
Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)	Healthcare	11	6.29%	4.98
Certified Professional Coder	Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
Patient Care Technician	Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
mergency Medical Technician (EMT)	Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
Medication Aide	Healthcare	1	0.57%	0.45
Apprentice Medical Scribe Professional (AMSP) Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)	Healthcare Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
EKG Technician	Healthcare Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
Advanced EMT	Healthcare		0.00%	0.00
	Healthcare		84	
CompTIA A+	IT_Computer/C	12	6.86%	5.43
CompTIA Security+	IT_Computer/Cybe	4	0.00%	0.00
Customer Service & Sales	IT_Computer/Cybe		0.00%	0.00
AWS Cloud Practitioner	IT_Computer/Cybe		0.00%	0.00
CompTIA Network+	IT_Computer/C	3	1.71%	1.36
AWS Certified Solutions Architect Certified Ethical Hacker	IT_Computer/Cybe		0.00%	0.00
Certified Ethical Hacker CompTIA Linux+	IT_Computer/Cybe IT_Computer/C	1	0.00%	0.00
CompTIA IT Fundamentals	IT_Computer/C IT_Computer/C	14	8.00%	6.33
compriser randamentals	IT_Computer/Cybe		30	0.33
Commercial Driver's License - Class A	Skilled Trades	46		20.81
Welding	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Power Line Worker 1	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
fVAC - Level 1	Skilled Trades	15	8.57%	6.79
Electrical - Level 1	Skilled Trades	9	5.14%	4.07
Marine Trade Training: Coating Level 1	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Heavy Equipment Operations - Level 1	Skilled Trades	10	5.71%	4.52
Marine Trade Training: Welding Level 1	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Marine Trade Training: Outside Machinist	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Power Industry Fundamentals	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Marine Trade Training: Pipefitting Level 1	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Certified Logistics Associate (CLA) Plumbing - Level 1	Skilled Trades Skilled Trades	3	0.00% 1.71%	0.00
Plumbing - Level 1 Marine Trade Training: Sheet Metal Level 1	Skilled Trades Skilled Trades	3	1.71%	0.00
Electrical - Level 2	Skilled Trades	5	2.86%	2.26
Certified Logistics Technician (CLT)	Skilled Trades	-	0.00%	0.00
Furning Operations: Turning Between Centers	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
HVAC - Level 2	Skilled Trades	5	2.86%	2.26
Measurement Materials and Safety	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Electrical - Level 4	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Brakes	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Level I CNC Milling: Operations	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
evel I CNC Milling: Programming Setup & Operations	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Plumbing - Level 2	Skilled Trades	3	1.71%	1.36
fVAC - Level 3	Skilled Trades	3	1.71%	1.36
HVAC Level 4	Skilled Trades	1	0.57%	0.45
Manual Milling Skills I	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Marine Trade Training: Electrical Level I	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Electrical - Level 3	Skilled Trades	6	3.43%	2.71
Manufacturing Technician 1	Skilled Trades	-	0.00%	0.00
ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Diesel Engines	Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Net Medium/Heavy Truck Diesel Engines Heavy Equipment Operations - Level 2	Skilled Trades Skilled Trades		0.00%	0.00
Plumbing - Level 3	Skilled Trades Skilled Trades	1	0.57%	0.45
ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Electrical / Electronic Systems				0.00
	Skilled Trades		107	
Unidentified				0.0

By Industry Sector - Top 3 Credentials FY22					
By Industry Sector - Top 3 Credentials FY22					% Within Sect
Information Technology - Computer & Cyber Sector Total		30	Cumulative Ranking		% of A
CompTIA A+	IT_Computer/C	12		6.86%	5.43
CompTIA IT Fundamentals	IT_Computer/C	14		8.00%	6.33
CompTIA Network+	IT_Computer/C	3		1.71%	1.36
Healthcare Sector Total	Sector Totals	84	Cumulative Ranking		% of A
Medical Assistant (CMA/CCMA)	Healthcare	32		18.29%	14.48
Phlebotomy Technician	Healthcare	39		22.29%	17.65
Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)	Healthcare	11		6.29%	4.98
Skilled Trades Sector Total	Sector Totals	107	Cumulative Ranking	-	% of A
Commercial Driver's License - Class A	Skilled Trades	46	1		20.81
Electrical - Level 1	Skilled Trades	9		5.14%	4.07
HVAC - Level 1	Skilled Trades	15		8.57%	6.79
Unidentified Grand Total		221			#DIV/0!

VCCS Campuses with Cerificate Programs From highest to lowest Attendees Enrollment								
Participating School/Campus	Ttl Final Applicants	Cumulative Ranking	% of Active Scholars	Scholars Excluding CDL	CDL Credential Scholars	% Excluding CDL	% CDL Only	
CCWA- Reynolds/BrightPoint	1,120	1	17.9%	707	413	17.3%	18.9%	
Tidewater	727	2	11.6%	643	84	15.7%	3.8%	
Northern Virginia*	620	3	9.9%	529	91	13.0%	4.2%	
Thomas Nelson/Virginia Peninsula	524	4	8.4%	342	182	8.4%	8.3%	
Blue Ridge	458	5	7.3%	312	146	7.6%	6.7%	
Germanna	412	6	6.6%	41	371	1.0%	17.0%	
Piedmont	318	7	5.1%	160	158	3.9%	7.2%	
Southside Virginia	301	8	4.8%	191	110	4.7%	5.0%	
Central Virginia	225	9	3.6%	111	114	2.7%	5.2%	
Lord Fairfax/Laurel Ridge	221	10	3.5%	175	46	4.3%	2.1%	
Patrick & Henry	203		3.2%	152	51	3.7%	2.3%	
Southwest Virginia	190		3.0%	131	59	3.2%	2.7%	
Paul D. Camp/Camp	187		3.0%	80	107	2.0%	4.9%	
Virginia Western	145		2.3%	64	81	1.6%	3.7%	
Rappahannock	130		2.1%	81	49	2.0%	2.2%	
New River	108		1.7%	100	8	2.4%	0.4%	
Wytheville	92		1.5%	77	15	1.9%	0.7%	
Eastern Shore	88		1.4%	26	62	0.6%	2.8%	
Sentara College of Health Sciences - Chesapea	60		1.0%	60		1.5%	0.0%	
Dabney S. Lancaster/Mountain Gateway	52		0.8%	26	26	0.6%	1.2%	
Virginia Highlands	32		0.5%	31	1	0.8%	0.0%	
Mountain Empire	26		0.4%	23	3	0.6%	0.1%	
Danville	22		0.4%	11	11	0.3%	0.5%	
Sentara College of Health Sciences - Williamsb	5		0.1%	5		0.1%	0.0%	
Sentara College of Health Sciences - Woodbrid	3		0.0%	3		0.1%	0.0%	
Commonwealth Cyber Initiative NoVa Node	3		0.0%	3		0.1%	0.0%	
Grand Total	6272			4084	2188	100%	100%	

		By Education Level				
Education	Ttl Final Applicants	% of Active Scholars	Scholars Excluding CDL	CDL Credential Scholars	% Excluding CDL	% CDL Only
High School	87	39.4%	66	21	37.7%	45.7%
Some College	60	27.1%	48	12	27.4%	26.1%
Bachelor's Degree	25	11.3%	22	3	12.6%	6.5%
Associate Degree	24	10.9%	19	5	10.9%	10.9%
Graduate or Professional Degree	2	0.9%	1	1	0.6%	2.2%
Other - GED	11	5.0%	. 8	3	4.6%	6.5%
Unidentified	4	1.8%	4		2.3%	0.0%
Other - Vocational	6	2.7%	6		3.4%	0.0%
Other	2	0.9%	1	1	0.6%	2.2%
Grand Total	221		175	46	100%	100%

By Gender							
Gender	Tti Final Applicants	% of Active Scholars	Scholars Excluding CDL	CDL Credential Scholars	% Excluding CDL	% CDL Only	
Male	117	52.9%	79	38	45.1%	82.6%	
Female	101	45.7%	93	8	53.1%	17.4%	
Prefer not to answer	3	1.4%	3		1.7%	0.0%	
Non-Binary		0.0%	-		0.0%	0.0%	
Grand Total	221	100%	175	46	100%	100%	

	By Sel	f Indentified Race - Eth	nicity			
By Self Indentified Race - Ethnicity	Ttl Final Applicants	% of Active Scholars	Scholars Excluding CDL	CDL Credential Scholars	% Excluding CDL	% CDL Only
Black / African American	18	8.1%	13	5	7.4%	10.9%
White	143	64.7%	110	33	62.9%	71.7%
Asian	3	1.4%	3		1.7%	0.0%
Hispanic or Latino	30	13.6%	26	4	14.9%	8.7%
Multi-racial	10	4.5%	9	1	5.1%	2.2%
Prefer not to answer	11	5.0%	8	3	4.6%	6.5%
Other Race, Ethnicity, or Origin	3	1.4%	3		1.7%	0.0%
Middle Eastern		0.0%	-		0.0%	0.0%
Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander		0.0%	-		0.0%	0.0%
American Indian / Alaska Native	3	1.4%	3		1.7%	0.0%
Grand Total	221	100%	175	46	100%	100%

		By Age				
Age Range	Ttl Final Applicants	% of Active Scholars	Scholars Excluding CDL	CDL Credential Scholars	% Excluding CDL	% CDL Only
16-20	32	14.5%	29	3	16.6%	6.5%
21-25	33	14.9%	28	5	16.0%	10.9%
26-30	38	17.2%	30	8	17.1%	17.4%
31-35	27	12.2%	22	5	12.6%	10.9%
36-40	17	7.7%	12	5	6.9%	10.9%
41-45	23	10.4%	17	6	9.7%	13.0%
46-50	8	3.6%	6	2	3.4%	4.3%
51-55	6	2.7%	5	1	2.9%	2.2%
56-60	8	3.6%	4	4	2.3%	8.7%
61-74	3	1.4%	3		1.7%	0.0%
Unidentified	26	11.8%	19	7	10.9%	15.2%
and Total	221	100%	175	46	100%	100%